

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 6412/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2018 in CRLA No. 994/1982 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

KESHAV RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

IA 100727/2018,100728/2018-Exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents/facts)

Date : 17-08-2018 This matter were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR
Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mitesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Amritesh Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners
and perused the relevant material.

Application for exemption from filing official
translation is allowed.

Permission to file additional documents is
granted.

Issue notice insofar as petitioner No.3 (Satya Deo alias Bhoorey) is concerned with regard to the plea of juvenility set up before this Court.

Special leave petition *qua* petitioner Nos. 1 and 2 (Keshav Ram and Ram Kuber respectively) shall stand dismissed.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER