

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 6412/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2018 in CRLA No. 994/1982 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SATYA DEO ALIAS BHOOREY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnakar Das, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR CUM PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER