

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 124933/2019,132367/2019, in Criminal Appeal No(s). 860/2019

SATYA DEO ALIAS BHOOREY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 124933/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 132367/2019 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 22-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
 Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR
 Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.
 Mr. Vaibhav Shrivastava, Adv.
 Mr. P. Muni Subramanyam, Adv.
 Ms. Smaralima Guchait, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parmanand Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.132367/2019 for grant of bail shall be considered after the report is received.

In I.A. No.124933 of 2019, we direct the trial court to decide whether the appellant was a juvenile at the date of incident on the basis of all material which may be placed on record.

The notice shall also go to the complainant's side so that they may also present their view, if they so desire.

Report be filed within three months.

List the matter thereafter.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER