

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 860/2019

SATYA DEO ALIAS BHOOREY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-10-2020 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today..

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Apporv Kurup, Adv.  
Mr. Nirmal Ambastha, Adv.  
Mr. Ishan Baghel, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Chanakya Boxipatrok, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Upma Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Madaam, Adv.  
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parmanand Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Abhitosh Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Pandey, Adv.

## O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjiv Khanna pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Abdul Nazeer and His Lordship.

The criminal appeal is partly allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]